Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the			
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation	n") and	KATHRYN BLAIR KA	ABASAKAL
("	("Teacher"). KATHRYN BLAIR KABASAKAL is a teac	her as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the	Corpora	ition and the Teache	r agree that:
1.	 The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for tand ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-26 			AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	for serv	rices under this Cont	ract consists
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	under	this Contract is	
4.	4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	Contra	ct the total salary of	\$43,329.00
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	on a	biweekly basis.	
6.	 This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the g pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 			e 20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6	-2(d) a	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this 5TH _ day of NOVEMBER , 2018 .			
	Teacher Scho	ool Corp	oration by:	
•	Pres	ident		
	Attested:			

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

NO	IORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpor	ration") and CHARLES PHILLIP KADU	K
("T	Teacher"). CHARLES PHILLIP KADUK is a t	teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-1	8-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below,	the Corporation and the Teacher agre	e that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28		GUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately ab of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	ove for services under this Contract co	onsists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to value. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under this Contract is .	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>	this Contract the total salary of \$41,5	88.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installm Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	nents on a biweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of to pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.	-	8-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-2	28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
,	Agreed this 5TH _ day of NOVEMBER , 2018 .		
Т	Teacher	School Corporation by:	
_	Attested:	President	

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and ASHLEY RENEE KAS NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ASHLEY RENEE KAS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$47,443.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the
ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and DAWN MARIE KEESLING
Teacher"). DAWN MARIE KEESLING is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>
The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$55,938.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>
Teacher School Corporation by:
President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and	between th	ne governing body o	of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpo	ration") and	KATHRYN SIOBHAN	KELLY
("	Teacher"). KATHRYN SIOBHAN KELLY is a	teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below,	the Corpora	ition and the Teacher	agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-20			AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately at of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	oove for serv	rices under this Contr	act consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)</i>	work under t	this Contract is .	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	this Contrac	ot the total salary of	\$41,588.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installnund. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	nents on a	biweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7			e 20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-	-28-6-2(d) ar	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>			
•	Teacher	School Corp	oration by:	
_	Attested:	President	A Managarian	

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the			
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpora	tion") and	JACQUELYN MARIE	KELTY
("	("Teacher"). JACQUELYN MARIE KELTY is a te	acher as c	lefined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, th	ie Corpora	tion and the Teacher	agree that:
1.	. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6		ol term, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	ve for servi	ices under this Contra	act consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to wo Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	ork under t	his Contract is .	
4.	. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under the during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>	is Contrac	t the total salary of \$	43,400.00
5.	. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installme Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ntsona t	oiweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5	-		20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28	3-6-2(d) an	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2018.			
	Teacher Se	chool Corpo	oration by:	
-	Attested:	resident		

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and EMILY J KENNERK ("Teacher"). EMILY J KENNERK is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **JULY 31, 2018** and ending on JUNE 14, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 204.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$61,487.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND EMILY J KENNERK FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
DDITIONAL DAYS - 20			\$.00	0
			,	
			······································	
	PAYMENT TYPES			$\overline{}$
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
The Employee shall provide the above	-mentioned extracurricula	ar services.		
The compensation described above is the assignment described.	for all services necessary	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the his suant to this Contract shall not be added any other services to the Corporation for Employee's eligibility for overtime communications."	ours resulting from servi- d to the time spent delive or purposes of determinin	ces pur- ring g the		
4. In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the tot	services identified above al sum payable biweekly.	e, the		
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
		 	9327.00	
			EMPLOYEE N	ĪO:
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE				

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between	en the gove	rning body (of the
١	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation"	and SARAH	I ASHLEY KE	RSCHNER
('	("Teacher"). SARAH ASHLEY KERSCHNER is a teacher	as defined	in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	in exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Co	poration and	the Teacher	agree that:
1.	 The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) 		, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	 The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 	services und	der this Contr	act consists
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work u Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	der this Con	tract is .	
4.	 The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Coduring the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 	ntract the to	al salary of	\$40,785.00
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments of Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	na biweeki	y basis.	
6.	 This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the gro pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 ar 			e 20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2	d) and Ind. (ode 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>			
	Teacher Schoo	Corporation b	y:	
-	Preside	t		

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND SARAH ASHLEY KERSCHNER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
ORP ASSIGNED MENTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
	<u> </u>			
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER				
The Employee shall provide the above	e-mentioned extracurricu	lar services,		
The compensation described above is the assignment described.				
_				
3. The Employee is an exempt "professi the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the	hours resulting from serv	ices pur-		
suant to this Contract shall not be add any other services to the Corporation Employee's eligibility for overtime co	for purposes of determining	ng the		
In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the to	ne services identified abov	e, the		
Corporation shall pay ishiployee the to	otai sum payable biweekiy	·•		
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
TINAL CONTRACT				
)
			8730.00 EMPLOYEE N	ĪO:
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	P	resident		

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and NANETTE DOROTHEA KERSJES
("	'Teacher"). NANETTE DOROTHEA KERSJES is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 14, 2018 and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$41,914.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this5TH_ day ofNOVEMBER, 2018
	Teacher School Corporation by:
•	President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and DANIEL A KIEFFER NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS DANIEL A KIEFFER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$46,876.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent

> ** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND DANIEL A KIEFFER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
	PAYMENT TYPES			<u> </u>
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NU	PAYMENT TYPES MBER OF PAYS PER YEAR			

1. The Employee shall provide the above-mentioned extracurricular services.

- 2. The compensation described above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified above, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum payable biweekly.

** FINAL CONTRACT **

DATE	j	22202.00 EMPLOYEE NO:
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	
Attested:		
Superintendent	Secretary	· · · · · ·

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and JENNIFER J KIEFFER NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS JENNIFER J KIEFFER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,435.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the
N	IORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and SCOTT LAMAR KILMER
("	Teacher"). SCOTT LAMAR KILMER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$68,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2018.
	Teacher School Corporation by:
•	President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND SCOTT LAMAR KILMER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HS ART AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAMS	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$560.00	
	PAYMENT TYPES			

				_
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF	FPAYS PER YEAR			
1. The Employee shall provide the above-m	entioned extracurricular service	es.		
2. The assumption density of shows in for	all semiles managements some	lata		
The compensation described above is for the assignment described.	an services necessary to compr	iete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional	1" amplayed of the Campustian	under		
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hou	irs resulting from services our-	under		
suant to this Contract shall not be added to	o the time spent delivering			
any other services to the Corporation for p	purposes of determining the			
Employee's eligibility for overtime compe	insation under that Act,			
4. In exchange for the performance of the se				
Corporation shall pay Employee the total	sum payable biweekly.			
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
		######################################)
			2676.00	
	→		EMPLOYEE N	Ō;
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President			
	i iesidelit			
Attested:				
Our arinten dans		*		
Superintendent	Secretary			

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and be	tween th	e governing body	of the
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporati	on") and	SUSAN ROSE KILM	ER
("	("Teacher"). SUSAN ROSE KILMER is a tea	icher as d	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the	e Corpora	tion and the Teache	r agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation fo and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-		ool term, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately abov of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	e for serv	ices under this Cont	ract consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to wo Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	rk under t	his Contract is	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under thi during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>	s Contrac	t the total salary of	\$68,000.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 22.0 installmen Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	nts on a I	biweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-			e 20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28	-6-2(d) an	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2018.			
	Teacher So	thool Corpo	oration by:	
-	Attested:	esident		

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND SUSAN ROSE KILMER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
C YOUNG AUTHORS	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER (
1 The Produce shall are ide the share				
1. The Employee shall provide the above-				
2. The compensation described above is full the assignment described.	or all services necessary	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession				
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the he suant to this Contract shall not be added	l to the time spent delive	ering		
any other services to the Corporation fo Employee's eligibility for overtime com	r purposes of determinir pensation under that Ac	ng the t.		
4. In exchange for the performance of the	services identified above	e. the		
Corporation shall pay Employee the total				
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
			35541.02	-
	<u> </u>		EMPLOYEE N	O:
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE		resident		

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and ALISON ELIZABETH KING
('	"Teacher"). ALISON ELIZABETH KING is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,177.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this 5TH _ day of NOVEMBER , 2018 .
	Teacher School Corporation by:
•	President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and BARBARA SUE KIPLINGER BARBARA SUE KIPLINGER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 02, 2018** and ending on JUNE 12, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 200.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$63,108.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND BARBARA SUE KIPLINGER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
DDITIONAL DAYS - 16			\$.00	0
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	OF PAYS PER YEAR			
The Employee shall provide the above	-mentioned extracurricula	ur services.		
The compensation described above is the assignment described.	for all services necessary	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "professio	nal" employee of the Corp	poration under		
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the h suant to this Contract shall not be adde	d to the time spent deliver	ring		
any other services to the Corporation for Employee's eligibility for overtime com	or purposes of determining	g the		
4. In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the tot	services identified above al sum payable biweekly.	e, the		
	•			
AN EDIAL CONTENT OF THE				
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
			2190.00	
			EMPLOYEE N	Ō:
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE				
MAI DO LED DIGITAL ONE	Pre	esident		

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MARGARET N KIRK MARGARET N KIRK is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$45,839.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.0** installments on a **biweekly basis**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this **5TH** day of School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and DANIELLE M KIRTLEY NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS DANIELLE M KIRTLEY is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: **AUGUST 14, 2018** 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$53,624.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this **5TH** day of School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the
N	IORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MICHAEL ROBERT KLEIN
("	Teacher"). MICHAEL ROBERT KLEIN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$53,314.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018.
	Teacher School Corporation by:
•	President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND MICHAEL ROBERT KLEIN FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
CHS/CFC STUDENT COUNCIL	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,280.00	
HS JUNIOR CLASS SPONSOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$960.00	0
Į .		[

	PAYMENT 1	YPES		
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY N	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
1. The Proplems shall movide to	ha abaya mantianad ayura	numinulan gami'aaa		
1. The Employee shall provide t				
The compensation described the assignment described.	above is for all services ne	cessary to complete		
The Employee is an exempt " the Fair Labor Standards Act,	professional" employee of	the Corporation under		
suant to this Contract shall no	t be added to the time sper	t delivering		
any other services to the Corp Employee's eligibility for over	oration for purposes of det time compensation under	ermining the that Act,		
4. In exchange for the performan	nce of the services identifi	ed above, the		
Corporation shall pay Employ	ee the total sum payable b	iweekly.		
** FINAL CONTR	ACT **			
** FINAL CONTR	ACT **		, .	
** FINAL CONTR	ACT **		2273.0	
	ACT **			
** FINAL CONTR	ACT **			
	ACT **			
	ACT **	President		
TE.	ACT **	President		
TE.	ACT **	President		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and REBECCA L KLINE REBECCA L KLINE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"), In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$60,889.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and BRIDGET K KNEPPER ("Teacher"). BRIDGET K KNEPPER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$60,514.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the						
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpo	ration") and MARLENE KNISPEL					
("	("Teacher"). MARLENE KNISPEL is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.						
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below,	the Corporation and the Teacher as	gree that:				
1.	. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on JUNE 14, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28		JULY 31, 2018				
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 204.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>						
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to a lnd. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under this Contract is .					
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$75,391.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)						
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installm Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	nents on a biweekly basis.					
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of a pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7	_	0-28-7.5-1(b)				
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-	28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.					
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>						
	Teacher	School Corporation by:					
=	Attested:	President					

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND MARLENE KNISPEL FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
DDITIONAL DAYS - 20			\$.00	0
	1			
	PAYMENT TYPES		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	OF PAYS PER YEAR			
The Employee shall provide the abov	e-mentioned extracurricu	lar services		
The compensation described above is the assignment described.	for all services necessary	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession of the Employee is a profession of the Employee is a professi	onal" employee of the Co	rporation under		
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the suant to this Contract shall not be add	hours resulting from serv	ices pur-		
any other services to the Corporation 1	for purposes of determining	ng the		
Employee's eligibility for overtime con	mpensation under that Ac	t.		
4. In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the to	e services identified above	ve, the		
Corporation shall pay Employee the ve	war sam payasie siweeki,	•		
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
			2227.00	
			EMPLOYEE N	ĪO:
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE		resident		
Attested:				

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing b	ody of the
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and DAVID WILLIA	M KNORR
('	("Teacher"). DAVID WILLIAM KNORR is a teacher as defined in Ind.	Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Te	acher agree that:
1.	 The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginn and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 	ning AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	 The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 	Contract consists
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)</i>	•
4.	 The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salar during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 	y of \$68,000.00
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	3.
6.	 This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7 	
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-	14-3.
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>	
	Teacher School Corporation by:	
,	President Attested:	

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND DAVID WILLIAM KNORR FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HS ASST ACAD COACH - SCIENCE	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$680.00	

PA	AYMENT TYPES	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF P.	AYS PER YEAR	
The Employee shall provide the above-men		
The compensation described above is for all the assignment described.	I services necessary to complete	
 The Employee is an exempt "professional" of the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours suant to this Contract shall not be added to the any other services to the Corporation for pur Employee's eligibility for overtime compens. In exchange for the performance of the services. 	resulting from services pur- he time spent delivering poses of determining the ation under that Act. ices identified above, the	
Corporation shall pay Employee the total sur	m payable biweekly.	
** FINAL CONTRACT	m payable biweekly.	·
	m payable biweekly.	2122.00 EMPLOYEE NO.
	m payable biweekly.	
** FINAL CONTRACT **	President	
** FINAL CONTRACT ** TE		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and REBECCA SUE KNOTT NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS REBECCA SUE KNOTT is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$56,599.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this **5TH** day of School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested: Superintendent

> ** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND REBECCA SUE KNOTT FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
OV SCIENCE FAIR 50%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$150.00	0
CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
i i				

	PAVME	NT TYPES	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u>,</u>
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NU					
1. The Employee shall provide the	ne above-mentioned	extracurricular services.			
The compensation described a the assignment described.	bove is for all servic	es necessary to complete			
 The Employee is an exempt "p the Fair Labor Standards Act, a suant to this Contract shall not any other services to the Corpo Employee's eligibility for overt 	and the hours resulting be added to the time pration for purposes of	ng from services pur- e spent delivering of determining the	der		
4. In exchange for the performan Corporation shall pay Employe	ce of the services ide se the total sum paya	entified above, the ble biweekly.			
** FINAL CONTRA	ACT **				
				2409.00 EMPLOYEE N	
ATE				EMILTO I SE IA	o.
MPLOYEE SIGNATURE		President			
Attested:					
Superintendent		Secretary			

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and DANIELLE GREENE KOCH
("	'Teacher"). DANIELLE GREENE KOCH is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$49,847.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018.
	Teacher School Corporation by:
•	President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and DIANA M KOCHERT NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS DIANA M KOCHERT is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$46,814.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND DIANA M KOCHERT FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
	PAYMENT TYPES			

	PAYME	ENT TYPES		7
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY	NUMBER OF PAYS P	ER YEAR		
1. The Employee shall provid	e the above-mentioned	extracurricular services.		
The compensation described the assignment described.	ed above is for all service	ces necessary to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempthe Fair Labor Standards A suant to this Contract shall any other services to the Comployee's eligibility for o	ct, and the hours resulti not be added to the time reporation for purposes	ng from services pur- e spent delivering of determining the		
In exchange for the perform Corporation shall pay Employ	nance of the services id oyee the total sum paya	entified above, the able biweekly.		
** FINAL CON	TRACT **			
			14208.00 EMPLOYEE NO:	
XTE				
MPLOYEE SIGNATURE		President		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
tested:				
perintendent		Secretary		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JOHN M KOCHERT JOHN M KOCHERT is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$47,449.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and BRYAN D KOEHLINGER NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS BRYAN D KOEHLINGER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$64,466.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested: Superintendent

> ** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND BRYAN D KOEHLINGER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HS HEAD GOLF (F)	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$4,080.00	0
CMS 7-2 TEAM LEADER	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,600.00	0
CMS ACADEMIC COACH 50%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$240.00	0
CMS ACADEMIC COACH	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$480.00	0
CORP CAAT CO-CHAIR 33%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$99.00	0
	:			

<u> </u>				<u> </u>	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PAYMENT TYPES		······································		
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF	PAYS PER YEAR			,	
					!
The Employee shall provide the above-me	entioned extracurricula	ar services.			
The compensation described above is for the assignment described.	all services necessary	to complete			
 The Employee is an exempt "professional" the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hour suant to this Contract shall not be added to any other services to the Corporation for p Employee's eligibility for overtime comper 	rs resulting from servi the time spent delive purposes of determinin	ces pur- ring ig the			
 In exchange for the performance of the ser Corporation shall pay Employee the total s 					
** FINAL CONTRACT **					
	_		Ē	2037.00 MPLOYEE N	 o :
DATE					
NAME OF THE OWNER O			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
MPLOYEE SIGNATURE	Pro	esident			
Attested:					
superintendent	Se	cretary	****		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the				
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JENNIFER NICOLE KOERNER				
('	'Teacher"). JENNIFER NICOLE KOERNER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.				
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:				
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on JUNE 14, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)				
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 204.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>				
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)				
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$54,695.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)				
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)				
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.				
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
	Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018.				
	Teacher School Corporation by:				
-	President Attested:				

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY, MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND JENNIFER NICOLE KOERNER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
DDITIONAL DAYS - 20			\$.00	0
	:			
				!
			<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	PAYMENT TYPES		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBE				
1. The Employee shall provide the abo	ve-mentioned extracurricu	lar services.		
2. The compensation described above i	s for all services necessary	to complete		
the assignment described.				
3. The Employee is an exempt "profess the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the				
suant to this Contract shall not be add	led to the time spent delive	ering		
any other services to the Corporation Employee's eligibility for overtime co	for purposes of determinition purposes of determinition under that Accompany	ng the t.		
4. In exchange for the performance of t	he services identified abov	/e, the		
Corporation shall pay Employee the t	otal sum payable biweekly	y.		
** FINAL CONTRACT **	ŧ			
			4000=00	
			18087.00 EMPLOYEE N	IO :
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE		roaldont		
Z.m. DO LIB BIOLON ONE	P	resident		
Attested:				

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and SARAH KATHRYN KOHLHOFF
("	Teacher"). SARAH KATHRYN KOHLHOFF is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,329.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2018.
•	Teacher School Corporation by:
	President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and LIN	DSEY LEIGH KOHLMEIER				
("	("Teacher"). LINDSEY LEIGH KOHLMEIER is a teacher as define	ed in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.				
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation	and the Teacher agree that:				
1.	 The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school te and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 	rm, beginning AUGUST 14, 2018				
2.	2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	under this Contract consists				
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this C Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	Contract is .				
4.	 The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 	total salary of \$46,000.00				
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biwe Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ekly basis.				
6.	 This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set for pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 					
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Inc	d. Code 5-14-3.				
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>					
,	Teacher School Corporation	n by:				
-	President Attested:					

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and DEANNA M KOONS NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS DEANNA M KOONS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184,00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$53,697.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this **5TH** day of School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND DEANNA M KOONS FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
CMS 7TH VOLLEYBALL	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$2,040.00	0
CMS YEARBOOK SPONSOR 50%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,020.00	0
CMS STUDENT COUNCIL	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$480,00	0
CMS NEWSPAPER 50%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$400.00	0

	MENT TYPES	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAY	YS PER YEAR	
The Employee shall provide the above-mention	oned extracurricular services.	
The compensation described above is for all se the assignment described.	ervices necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" exempt "professional" exempt "professional" exempt "professional" exempt "professional" employee is an exempt "professional" exempt "prof	sulting from services pur- time spent delivering oses of determining the	
4. In exchange for the performance of the service Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum p		
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
** FINAL CONTRACT **		8190.00 PLOYEE NO:
** FINAL CONTRACT ** ATE		
ATE	EMF	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and LINDSAY MARIE KOSTOFF					
("	Teacher"). LINDSAY MARIE KOSTOFF is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.					
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:					
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)					
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>					
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)					
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,074.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)					
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)					
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.					
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.					
	Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018.					
	Teacher School Corporation by:					
-	President Attested:					

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the							
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpo	ration") and	KAYLEIGH CHRISTIN	E KROUSE				
("	Teacher"). KAYLEIGH CHRISTINE KROUSE is a	teacher as o	lefined in Ind. Code 2	20-18-2-22.				
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below,	the Corpora	tion and the Teacher a	agree that:				
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28		ol term, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018				
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately about of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	ove for serv	ices under this Contra	ct consists				
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to a Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under t	his Contract is .					
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	this Contrac	t the total salary of \$	43,400.00				
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installm Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	nents on a	piweekly basis.					
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7	-		20-28-7.5-1(b)				
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-	28-6-2(d) an	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.					
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>							
	Teacher	School Corpo	oration by:					
_		President						
	Attested:							

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the				
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and NICHOLE MARIE KRUGER				
("	Teacher"). NICHOLE MARIE KRUGER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.				
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:				
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)				
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>				
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)				
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$41,800.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)				
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)				
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.				
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
	Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018.				
•	Teacher School Corporation by:				
=	President Attested:				

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MALEA ANN KRUSE MALEA ANN KRUSE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$68,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7,5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7,5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of __ NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND MALEA ANN KRUSE FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
	PAYMENT TYPES			
The Employee shall provide the above	e-mentioned extracurricula	ar services.		
The compensation described above is the assignment described.				
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the I suant to this Contract shall not be added any other services to the Corporation for Employee's eligibility for overtime contracts.	hours resulting from serviced to the time spent deliver or purposes of determining	ces pur- ring g the		:
In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the to				
** FINAL CONTRACT **				

DATE

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the				
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JENNA MARIE KUHN				
("	Teacher"). JENNA MARIE KUHN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.				
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:				
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)				
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>				
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)				
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$41,588.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)				
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)				
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.				
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
	Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018.				
	Teacher School Corporation by:				
-	President Attested:				

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and MARANDA SUE KUHN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS MARANDA SUE KUHN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$41,588.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND MARANDA SUE KUHN FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
	PAYMENT TYPES		:	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER (OF PAYS PER YEAR	-		
The Employee shall provide the above-	mentioned extracurricula	ır services.		
The compensation described above is f the assignment described.	or all services necessary	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the h suant to this Contract shall not be added any other services to the Corporation fo Employee's eligibility for overtime com	ours resulting from service to the time spent deliver r purposes of determining	ces pur- ring g the		
In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the total	services identified above	, the		
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
			21030.00	
			EMPLOYEE N	IO :
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	Pre	esident		

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MONICA E LALONDE MONICA E LALONDE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning NOVEMBER 20, 2018 and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 116.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$33,724.68 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 19.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 19TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and AMANDA HOPE LANGE AMANDA HOPE LANGE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 10, 2018** and ending on JUNE 05, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 189.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$61,974.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND AMANDA HOPE LANGE FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
ER STUDENT COUNCIL 40%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$120.00	0
ADDITIONAL DAYS - 5			\$.00	0
			:	

PA	YMENT TYPES	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PA	YS PER YEAR	
The Employee shall provide the above-mention	oned extracurricular services.	
The compensation described above is for all s the assignment described.	services necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" en the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours re suant to this Contract shall not be added to the any other services to the Corporation for purp Employee's eligibility for overtime compensat	sulting from services pur- e time spent delivering oses of determining the	
 In exchange for the performance of the servic Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum 		
Corporation shall pay Employee the total suni	payable biweekly.	
** FINAL CONTRACT **	payable biweekly.	
	payable biweekly.	2062.00
	payable biweekly.	2062.00 EMPLOYEE NO:
** FINAL CONTRACT **	President	
** FINAL CONTRACT ** TE		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the				
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpo	oration") and	DARLENE KARI LAN	NKENAU	
("	Teacher"). DARLENE KARI LANKENAU is a	teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	, the Corpora	tion and the Teache	r agree that:	
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2			AUGUST 14, 2018	
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	bove for serv	ices under this Conti	ract consists	
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under t	his Contract is		
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services unde during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	r this Contrac	ot the total salary of	\$51,714.00	
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 install Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ments on a	biweekly basis.		
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any or pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-			e 20-28-7.5-1(b)	
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20)-28-6-2(d) ar	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.		
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>				
	Teacher	School Corp	oration by:		
**	Attested:	President			

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND DARLENE KARI LANKENAU FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HS FOREIGN LANGUAGE DEPT CHAIR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,600.00	0
CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
	1			
				L

	YMENT TYPES	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAY	YS PER YEAR	
 The Employee shall provide the above-mention The compensation described above is for all states. 		
the assignment described. 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours result to this Contract shall not be added to the any other services to the Corporation for purpose Employee's eligibility for overtime compensations.	sulting from services pur- time spent delivering oses of determining the	
4. In exchange for the performance of the service Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum	es identified above, the payable biweekly.	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
		21023,00 EMPLOYEE NO:
		Mil Ed (H) (td)
ATE		
ATE MPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	
	President	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and BRETT M LANNING BRETT M LANNING is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$59,009.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the				
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JASON FRANKLIN LANTZ				
('	'Teacher"). JASON FRANKLIN LANTZ is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.				
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:				
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)				
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>				
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)				
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$65,709.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)				
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)				
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.				
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
	Agreed this5TH_ day ofNOVEMBER, 2018				
	Teacher School Corporation by:				
•	President Attested:				

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND JASON FRANKLIN LANTZ FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HS ASST BASEBALL - 2	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$2,960.00	0
CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
			•	

PAY	YMENT TYPES
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAY	YS PER YEAR
The Employee shall provide the above-mention	oned extracurricular services.
The compensation described above is for all se the assignment described.	ervices necessary to complete
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" em the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours res suant to this Contract shall not be added to the any other services to the Corporation for purpo Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation	sulting from services pur- time spent delivering oses of determining the
4. In exchange for the performance of the service Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum p	
** FINAL CONTRACT **	
** FINAL CONTRACT **	
** FINAL CONTRACT ** ATE	
ATE	EMPLOYEE

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	IORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KATHRYN LYNN LARKINS					
("	Teacher"). KATHRYN LYNN LARKINS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.					
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:					
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)					
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>					
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)					
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$47,747.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)					
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)					
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.					
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.					
	Agreed this day of NOVEMBER, 2018					
	Teacher School Corporation by:					
_	President Attested:					

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND KATHRYN LYNN LARKINS FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
CC INTRAMURALS 33 1/3	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$427.00	0
Į				

PA	YMENT TYPES	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PA	YS PER YEAR	
The Employee shall provide the above-mention	oned extracurricular services.	
The compensation described above is for all the assignment described.	services necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" or the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours re suant to this Contract shall not be added to the any other services to the Corporation for purp Employee's eligibility for overtime compensate	esulting from services pur- e time spent delivering coses of determining the	
 In exchange for the performance of the service Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum 	ces identified above, the payable biweekly.	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
		18178.00 EMPLOYEE NO:
XTE		
IPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	
tested:		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MICHELE R LASH MICHELE R LASH is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days, Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$65,565.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent Secretary

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND MICHELE R LASH FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HS SCIENCE DEPARTMENT CHAIR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,600.00	0
CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
CORP CAAT CO-CHAIR 50%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$150.00	0
				ĺ
				J

	PAYMENT TY			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY N	MBER OF PAYS PER YEA	ıR		
The Employee shall provide t	e above-mentioned extracur	ricular services.	, <u>,</u> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
The compensation described the assignment described.	bove is for all services neces	sary to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "the Fair Labor Standards Act, suant to this Contract shall not any other services to the Corpe Employee's eligibility for over	nd the hours resulting from the added to the time spent direction for purposes of detern	services pur- elivering nining the		
 In exchange for the performation shall pay Employ 				
	e the total sum payable biwe			
Corporation shall pay Employ	e the total sum payable biwe		Ē	2244.00 MPLOYEE NO:
Corporation shall pay Employ	e the total sum payable biwe		Ē	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MACKENZIE TAYLOR LAWSON
('	"Teacher"). MACKENZIE TAYLOR LAWSON is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$40,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER , 2018.
	Teacher School Corporation by:
•	President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and STACEY LYNN LEAHY STACEY LYNN LEAHY is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$28,604.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND STACEY LYNN LEAHY FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
ARCOLA MUSIC AFTER SCHOOL PROG	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$480,00	0
ARCOLA DRAMA/TALENT SHOW	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
-				

	YMENT TYPES	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PA	AYS PER YEAR	
The Employee shall provide the above-ment		
The compensation described above is for all the assignment described.	services necessary to complete	
 The Employee is an exempt "professional" e the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours i suant to this Contract shall not be added to th any other services to the Corporation for pur Employee's eligibility for overtime compensa In exchange for the performance of the servi 	resulting from services pur- te time spent delivering coses of determining the tion under that Act.	
Corporation shall pay Employee the total sur	n payable biweekly.	
** FINAL CONTRACT **	n payable biweekly.	
. , , , ,	n payable biweekly.	2533.00
** FINAL CONTRACT **	n payable biweekly.	2533.00 EMPLOYEE NO:
** FINAL CONTRACT **	n payable biweekly.	
** FINAL CONTRACT **	President	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JENNIFER ANN LEE JENNIFER ANN LEE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$43,329.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND JENNIFER ANN LEE FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	

	AYMENT TYPES
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PA	AYS PER YEAR
The Employee shall provide the above-mental The compensation described above is for all	
the assignment described. 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" et the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours r suant to this Contract shall not be added to the any other services to the Corporation for purp Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation.	resulting from services pur- ne time spent delivering poses of determining the
4. In exchange for the performance of the service Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum	ices identified above, the n payable biweekly.
** FINAL CONTRACT **	
** FINAL CONTRACT **	8525.00 EMPLOYEE NO
** FINAL CONTRACT ** TE	8525.00 EMPLOYEE NO
TE	EMPLOYEE NO

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and LOGAN BRYANT LEE
("	Teacher"). LOGAN BRYANT LEE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$41,588.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2018.
u	Teacher School Corporation by:
	President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND LOGAN BRYANT LEE FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HS HEAD WRESTLING 30%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,536.00	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

PAYM	ENT TYPES	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAYS	PER YEAR	
The Employee shall provide the above-mentioned	1 extracurricular services.	
The compensation described above is for all serv the assignment described.	ices necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours result suant to this Contract shall not be added to the tin any other services to the Corporation for purposes Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation	ting from services pur- ne spent delivering s of determining the	
 In exchange for the performance of the services is Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum pay 		
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
		21029.00 EMPLOYEE NO:
TE		
IPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	
tested:		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by an	d between the governing body o	f the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp	oration") and JOHN ARTHUR LEMA	AN .
("	Teacher"). JOHN ARTHUR LEMAN is a	a teacher as defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	, the Corporation and the Teacher	agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-	n for the school term, beginning 28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	above for services under this Contra	act consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under this Contract is .	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	er this Contract the total salary of \$	40,000.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 install Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ments on a biweekly basis .	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any operation of the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-		20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20)-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>		
	Teacher	School Corporation by:	
-		President	
	Attested:		
-	Superintendent	Secretary	
	Quiporniportabilit	Jourgial y	

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and LAURA A LEMERT ("Teacher"), LAURA A LEMERT is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 10, 2018** and ending on JUNE 05, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 189.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$44,689.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND LAURA A LEMERT FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
OV STUDENT COUNCIL 34%			\$102.00	
CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	
ADDITIONAL DAYS - 5			\$.00	0

					<u> </u>
	PAYM	ENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED B	Y NUMBER OF PAYS	PER YEAR			
The Employee shall prov	ide the above-mentioned	d extracurricular service	es.		
The compensation described.		ices necessary to compl	ete		
3. The Employee is an exen the Fair Labor Standards suant to this Contract sha any other services to the C Employee's eligibility for	Act, and the hours result il not be added to the tin Corporation for purposes	ting from services pur- ne spent delivering s of determining the	under		
In exchange for the performance Corporation shall pay Em	rmance of the services in ployee the total sum pay	dentified above, the vable biweekly.			
** FINAL COI	NTRACT **				
				18040.00	
				EMPLOYEE N	Ō:
DATE					
DATE					
		President			
DATE EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE Attested:		President			

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by an	nd between the governing body	of the
١	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp	ooration") and KRISTEN SHAWN L	EMLEY
('	Teacher"). KRISTEN SHAWN LEMLEY is	a teacher as defined in Ind. Code	e 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	w, the Corporation and the Teache	r agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-	on for the school term, beginning -28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	above for services under this Cont	ract consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected t Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	o work under this Contract is	,
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services und during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>	er this Contract the total salary of	\$49,154.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 insta Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	Ilments on a biweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any operation of the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28		e 20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 2	0-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>		
	Teacher	School Corporation by:	
•		President	
	Attested:		
	Superintendent	Secretary	

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND KRISTEN SHAWN LEMLEY FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
OV DRAMA TALENT SHOW	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
OV MUSIC AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAMS	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$480.00	0

	YMENT TYPES	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PA	AYS PER YEAR	
1. The Employee shall provide the above-ment	ioned extracurricular services.	
The compensation described above is for all the assignment described.	services necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" end the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours result to this Contract shall not be added to the any other services to the Corporation for purp Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation.	resulting from services pur- tic time spent delivering poses of determining the	
 In exchange for the performance of the service Corporation shall pay Employee the total sun 	ces identified above, the n payable biweekly.	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
		25001.00
ATE		EMPLOYEE NO:
MPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the
N	IORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and DANIEL J LESTINSKY
("	Teacher"). DANIEL J LESTINSKY is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$44,624.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018.
	Teacher School Corporation by:
-	President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND DANIEL J LESTINSKY FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
CMS 8TH GRADE FOOTBALL	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$2,040.00	0
CMS TRACK (M)	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$2,040.00	0
				:
				<u> </u>

	YMENT TYPES
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PA	YS PER YEAR
1. The Employee shall provide the above-mention	ioned extracurricular services.
The compensation described above is for all s the assignment described.	services necessary to complete
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" en the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours re suant to this Contract shall not be added to the any other services to the Corporation for purp Employee's eligibility for overtime compensat	resulting from services pur- te time spent delivering poses of determining the
 In exchange for the performance of the servic Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum 	ces identified above, the n payable biweekly.
** FINAL CONTRACT **	
	2255.00 EMPLOYEE N
ТЕ	
TE PLOYEE SIGNATURE	
	EMPLOYEE 1

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the govern	ing body of the
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KATHRYI	N ANN LEWIS
("	("Teacher"). KATHRYN ANN LEWIS is a teacher as defined in	Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the	ne Teacher agree that:
1.	 The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, b and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 	eginning AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	r this Contract consists
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contra Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	act is .
4.	4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>	salary of \$42,074.00
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly lind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	basis.
6.	6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-	
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Cod	de 5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2018.	
	Teacher School Corporation by:	
•	President Attested:	

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the
ı	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KAREN SUZANNE LIVINGSTON
(("Teacher"). KAREN SUZANNE LIVINGSTON is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$44,784.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this day of NOVEMBER , 2018.
	Teacher School Corporation by:
•	President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KARSTEN G LOCHMUELLER
('	'Teacher"). KARSTEN G LOCHMUELLER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$60,773.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018.
	Teacher School Corporation by:
•	President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND KARSTEN G LOCHMUELLER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
CMS ACADEMIC COACH 50%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$240.00	0
CMS ACADEMIC COACH	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$480.00	0

PAYM	MENT TYPES	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAYS	S PER YEAR	
The Employee shall provide the above-mentioned.	ed extracurricular services.	
The compensation described above is for all ser the assignment described.	vices necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resusuant to this Contract shall not be added to the tiany other services to the Corporation for purpose Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation	Iting from services pur- me spent delivering es of determining the	
4. In exchange for the performance of the services Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum pa	identified above, the ayable biweekly.	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
		8424.00 EMPLOYEE NO:
ATE		
IPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	
tested:		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Con	tract") is by and between the governing body of the
NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS	("Corporation") and STEPHANIE RENEE LONGBRAKE
("Teacher"). STEPHANIE RENEE L	ONGBRAKE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
In exchange for the Teacher's services	described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
The Teacher shall teach in the schools of and ending on MAY 31, 2019 .	of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 14, 2018 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2</i>	1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
3. The number of hours per day the Teach Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	er is expected to work under this Contract is .
 The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28 	for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,074.00 8-6-2(a)(3)(C)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	n 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. de 20-28-6-5(1)
· •	ts term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) nd. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuan	t to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEME</u>	BER , 2018.
Teacher	School Corporation by:
	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Secretary

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND STEPHANIE RENEE LONGBRAKE FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
PH MUSIC AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAMS	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$480.00	0
PH DRAMA/TALENT SHOW	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
				•
]		

PAYMENT TYPES

	Secretary	
tested:		
PLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	
ATE		
		2422.00 EMPLOYEE NO:
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
 In exchange for the performance of the services Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum pay 	identified above, the yable biweekly.	
suant to this Contract shall not be added to the tin any other services to the Corporation for purpose Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation	me spent delivering as of determining the under that Act.	
 The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours result 	oyee of the Corporation under	
The compensation described above is for all serve the assignment described.	vices necessary to complete	
1. The Employee shall provide the above-mentione	ed extracurricular services.	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing	ng body of the
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and DEBRA LY	NN LONGENBERGER
(''	("Teacher"). DEBRA LYNN LONGENBERGER is a teacher as defined in I	nd. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the	e Teacher agree that:
1.	 The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, begand ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 	ginning AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under to f 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	this Contract consists
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contrac Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	et is .
4.	 The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total st during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 	alary of \$55,444.00
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly ba Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	asis.
6.	6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2.	
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code	e 5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>	
	Teacher School Corporation by:	
•	President Attested:	

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the	
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and STEPHEN J LUBBEHUSEN	
("	"Teacher"). STEPHEN J LUBBEHUSEN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:	
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 14, 20 and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	18
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$68,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.	
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this5TH_ day ofNOVEMBER , 2018	
	Teacher School Corporation by:	
-	President Attested:	

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND STEPHEN J LUBBEHUSEN FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HS PHYSICAL ED DEPT CHAIR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,600.00	0
_				

	MENT TYPES	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAY	YS PER YEAR	
The Employee shall provide the above-mention	oned extracurricular services.	
The compensation described above is for all s the assignment described.	ervices necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" em the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours re suant to this Contract shall not be added to the any other services to the Corporation for purpo Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation	sulting from services pur- time spent delivering oses of determining the	
4. In exchange for the performance of the service Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum	es identified above, the payable biweekly.	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
** FINAL CONTRACT **		2700.00 EMPLOYEE NO:
** FINAL CONTRACT ** THE THE THE THE THE THE THE T	President	
TE	President	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the
N	IORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JANELLE MARIE LUCKETT
("	Teacher"). JANELLE MARIE LUCKETT is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$47,449.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 22.0 installments on a biweekly basis . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this day of NOVEMBER , 2018.
	Teacher School Corporation by:
•	President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and AMY MICHELE LUNG
("	Teacher"). AMY MICHELE LUNG is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$40,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>
	Teacher School Corporation by:
-	President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary